Rule 1.29

Insert full name of
company

insert full name and
address

Insert date

Presenter's name,
address and reference
(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of Completion of

Voluntary Arrangement
Pursuant to Rule 1.29 of the
insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 1.4

R.1.29

For Official Use

Company Number

L

693 542

]

Roulstone International Limited

1 lan Brown
Gainsborough House
34-40 Grey Street
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE1 6AE

the supervisor of a voluntary arrangement approved on 6th November 1998

enclose a

copy of my notice to the creditors and members of the above-named company that the
voluntary arrangernent has been completed, together with a report of my receipts and

payments.

Signed

ROULOOW
Roulstone International Limited

lan Brown

Deloitte & Touche
Gainsborough House
34-40 Grey Street
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE1 6AE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow

e

For Official Use

Liquidation Section Post Room
A wAYILECCO 0428
COMPANIES HOUSE 137102
!




Deloitte & Touche
Gainshercugh House { ‘%
34-40 Grey Street b

Newcastle upon Tyne NE1 6AE

INVESTOR IN PECPLE
Tel; National 0191 261 4111

{ tional 4+ 44 191 261 4111 s
e vaos s Deloitte
DX 61022

wivw.deloitte.co.uk & TOUChe

To All Creditors and Members

Our Ref: IB/0S07/VMK 15 July 2002

Dear Sirs,

Roulstone International Limited (“Roulstone™)
(In Company Voluntary Arrangement)

I am writing to you in accordance with Rule 1.29(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 to
give notice that the Voluntary Arrangement has been fully implemented. The date of
completion of the arrangement is 5 July 2002.

1 attach a summary of my receipts and payments in the Company Voluntary
Arrangement for your information.

All creditors have been paid in full as anticipated in the proposals approved by
creditors and members.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of Roulstone International Limited
(Company Voluntary Arrangement)

1 Brown
Supervisor

Aberdeen, Belfast, Birmingham, Bracknell, Bristol, Cambridge, Cardiff, Crawley, Edinburgh, Glasgow, Leeds, Liverpool,
London, Manchester, Milton Keynes, Newcastle upon Tyne, Nottingham, 5t Albans and Southampton,

Deloitte
Touche
Tohmatsu IMPORTANT NOTICE: Partners and Directors acting as receivers and administrators contract without personal lizbility. Unless otherwise
_—— shawn gl appointment taking partners and directors are authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales.

Principal place of business at which a list of partners’ rames is available: Stonecutter Court, 1 Stonecutter Street, London EC4A 4TR.

Autharised by the Financial Services Authority in respect of regulated activities.

]




Roulstone International Limited
(Under a Company Voluntary Arrangement)

-Summary-of Supervisor’s Receipts and Payments

£
Receipts
Book debts 5
VAT Bad Debt Relief 4,004
Unclaimed dividends 194
Bank interest gross 72
Surplus from Administration 340,823
345,098
Payments
Floating chargeholder 50,611
Supervisor’s fees 10,000
Supervisor’s expenses 300
Corporation Tax _ 10,731
Bank charges 39
Dividend to preferential creditor 44778
Dividends to unsecured creditors 98,348
Surplus to ASB Administration 130,291
345,098




